503022913 10/17/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3069513

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PAVEL TURBIN	10/17/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	F-SECURE CORPORATION
Street Address:	PL24, TAMMASAARENKATU 7
City:	HELSINKI
State/Country:	FINLAND
Postal Code:	00181

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14395139

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203.925.9400

Email: Aokrentowich@HSPATENT.COM

Correspondent Name: HARRINGTON & SMITH

Address Line 1: 4 RESEARCH DRIVE, SUITE 202

Address Line 4: SHELTON, CONNECTICUT 06484-6212

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	060B.0075.U1(US)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK F. HARRINGTON	
SIGNATURE:	/Mark F. Harrington/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/17/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503022913 REEL: 033969 FRAME: 0725

H&S Docket No.: 06	0B.0075.U1 <u>(</u> US)	For ⊠ U.S. and For ⊠ U.S. Ap	Vor ⊠ Foreign Rights plication or □ U.S. Patent
	ASSIGNME	ENT OF INVENTIO	ON
In accordance with a below, or ASSIGNO consideration,	on agreement between DRS, if more than one	ASSIGNEE and A e name be listed be	SSIGNOR, if one name be listed elow, and for good and valuable
(1) ASSIGNOR (inv	entor):		
FULL NAME OF INVENTOR:	LAST NAME TURBIN	FIRST NAME Pavel	MIDDLE NAME
hereby sell(s), assign((s) and transfer(s) to		
ASSIGNEE:			
F-Secure Corporation PL24, Tammasaarenkatu 7 Helsinki 00181 Finland			
and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, to any subject matter and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:			
	Discovery of	Suspect IP Addres	<u>ses</u>
which is found in:			
the patent application executed on the same date herewith,			
U.S. patent application number filed,			
was described and claimed in PCT International Application Number PCT/EP2013/055392 filed on March 15 , 2013			
and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority			

1

H&S Docket No.; 060B.0075.U1(US)

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention, the above application, or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or re-examination thereof;

and any prior U.S. provisional patent application(s) (if any) including the following:

Application No.:	Filing Date:
------------------	--------------

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenant(s) that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR(S) and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

(1) Assignor Name: Pavel TURBIN

By: Thomas	17.10.2014
Signature	Date

Signature

Witnessed:
(1) Mayor Mayorina Himberg 17.10.2014
Witness Name: Date